Applicant: RR Media Inc

Call Sign: none

File No.: SES-STA-20161215-00974

RR Media Inc. is granted a special temporary authority, for 60 days, beginning January 26, 2017, to continue to operate a 4.6 meter fixed earth station antenna identified as HS17 C at 41° 27' 52.9" N, 75° 07' 49.5" W, in Hawley, PA, with Permitted List satellites in the 14.0-14.5 GHz (Earth-to-space) and 11.7-12.2 GHz (space-to-Earth) frequency bands under the following conditions:

- 1. All operations are on a non-protected and non-interference basis.
- 2. In the event of any harmful interference under this grant all operations must cease operations immediately upon notification of such interference, and RR Media must inform the Commission, in writing, immediately of such an event.
- 3. Grant of this authorization is without prejudice to any determination that the Commission may make regarding pending or future applications or enforcement actions.
- 4. Any action taken or expense incurred as a result of operations pursuant to this STA is solely 'at RR Media Inc's risk.
- 8. This action is issued pursuant to Section 0.261 of the Commission's rules on delegated authority, 47 C.F.R. §0.261, and is effective immediately.

COMMU	File # SES - STA -2016 1215 - 00974
E B	Call Sign <u>N/A</u> Grant Date 1/24/2017,
COMMISSION	(or other identifier) Term Dates
GRANTED	From 1/26/2017 To: 3/27/2017
International Bureau	Approved: The E May